

5

CA245/2022

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. DEEPAK MISHRA/0 ()

03.11.2023

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. A.K Gupta, Ld. counsel for Respondent with
Respondent.

Matter has been settled between the parties in Mediation Centre for a sum of Rs. 4.5 lakhs. The Appellant today make the payment of Rs. 1 lakh, which is the first and second installment to the Respondent before this court today against due acknowledgement.

As per Mediation Centre the Appellant has make to remaining payment in a installments of Rs. 50,000/-.

Put up verification of further payment/further proceedings on **20.02.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.11.2023

18
SC439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
FIR NO. 76 /2023
PS BHD Nagar
03.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
IO Inspector Abhijit along with HC Aditya are present.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, Sh. Rohit Grewal, Sh. Ankur Yadav and Ms. Tanya, Ld. counsel for accused Sahil Gahlot, Naveen and Virender.
Sh. Pradeep Khatri, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Gahlot.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Proxy counsel for accused Lokesh.
All accused are produced from JC.

IO has placed on record photocopy of the letter stating that FSL report regarding the CCTV footage has been sent to Phy. Division, however, no time has been given.

SHO is directed to get the priority letter from the DCP concerned to expedite the the FSL result and file his report on the NDOH regarding the same.

Arguments heard on the point of charge qua accused Sahil Gahlot.

During the course of the arguments, three DVDs are taken out from file by Ahlmad and out of three DVDs, one DVD having marking 'Video DVD' has been played on the court computer on the request of Ld. counsel for Sahil Gahlot. Same is played. All the three DVDs are sealed with the seal of Court and taken back on record.

Contd...2/-