

14 SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

18.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Rajesh Khanna, counsel for the accused Sahil Gahlot, Naveen and Virender.
Shri Chetan Aggarwal, proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Sanjeev Kumar, counsel for the accused Amar Gahlot.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Ashish Gahlot.
Shri Anirudh Yadav, counsel for the accused Lokesh.
All accused are produced from JC.

IO has sent request. Request is allowed.

Counsel for the accused Lokesh Yadav submits that accused Lokesh Yadav is suffering from seizure and it is prayed that he be given proper medical treatment.

Heard.

Let Medical Superintendent and Deputy Superintendent is directed to give proper treatment to accused Lokesh Yadav regarding his illness and will file his report on next date of hearing.

Though reply has been filed by the IO regarding the application under Section 91 Cr.P.C. but the same is vague as not pertaining of the specific record by way of present application.

IO has placed on record the copy of priority letter sent by DCP Crime Branch to FSL on 10.11.2023 and it is submitted that result is not ready.

Contd/-2

On last date of hearing, query was made to IO whether CCTV footage has been retrieved or not. Let IO file his report in this regard by next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of charge on **04.12.2023**.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.11.2023 (hg)