

14 SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

18.12.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Rohit Grewal, counsel for the accused Sahil Gahlot, Naveen and Virender.
Shri Sanjeev Kumar, counsel for the accused Amar Gahlot.
Shri Sandeep Rana, Utkarsh Singh Chhikara and Ajay Pratap Singh Tomar, counsels for the accused Ashish Gahlot.
Shri Anirudh Yadav and Ms. Manjeet Kaur, counsels for the accused Lokesh Yadav.
All accused are produced from JC.
IO Inspector Abhijit Kumar.
Report has been received on behalf of Director FSL that the concerned CCTV footage has been forwarded to Physics Division (audio/video) for further examination which shall be taken up on priority and the FSL report on their part shall be ready by 28.02.2024.

Arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of counsel for the accused Amar Gahlot.

Rebuttal arguments also heard on behalf of Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State as well as IO.

Re-list the matter for clarifications, if any/further proceedings on **16.01.2024**.

Let reply to the application under Section 91 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of accused Amar Gahlot be filed with an advance copy to the opposite party on or before the NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.12.2023 (hg)