

13.03.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Shri Rajesh Khanna and Rohit Grewal, counsel for the accused Sahil Gahlot, Naveen and Virender.
Shri Pradeep Khatri, counsel for the accused Ashish Gahlot.
Shri Anirudh Yadav, counsel for the accused Lokesh Yadav.
All accused are produced from JC.
IO Inspector Satish Kumar.

During the course of arguments on charge, one sealed envelope sealed with the seal of FSL MN, which were sent to FSL of the concerned CCTV footage is taken out from court file. Same is opened and found containing one hard disk and two pen drives. Same are played in the court.

Further, one while color sealed envelope, sealed with the seal of Court is taken out from court file. Same is opened and found containing DVD, which is also played in the court system.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons submits that the FSL result qua CCTV footage filed by the IO through Supplementary Chargesheet was dated 31.10.2023, however, it has been repeatedly informed by IO to this court that FSL result qua CCTV footage was awaited even after 31.10.2023.

Let previous IO Inspector Abhijit be summoned through DCP concerned for clarifications in regard for NDOH.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any/order on charge on
27.03.2024 at 03.00 PM.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.03.2024