

12 SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

27.03.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Vivek Giri, counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Shri Sandeep Rana, counsel for the accused
Ashish Gahlot.
Shri Anirudh Yadav, counsel for the accused Lokesh
Yadav.
All accused are produced from JC.
IO Inspector Abhijit Kumar.

Matter is fixed for clarifications / orders on charge.

IO and Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State
have filed a handwritten notes of call details of accused persons
today.

Copy be supplied to the accused persons.

Re-list the matter for clarifications, if any/orders on
charge on 03.04.2024.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.03.2024