

16
SC439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
FIR NO. 76 /2023

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl.Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Sh. Rohit Grewal, Ankur Yadav and Sh. Ashish
Dhatterwal, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely
Virender, Sahil and Naveen.
Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen.
All accused are produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
Virender Gahlot and Lokesh Yadav.

Charge for the offence punishable under Section 120 B
IPC, U/Sec. 302/120 B IPC and Section 201 IPC framed against all
the accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed
trial.

Put up for RPE on **06.07.2024**. Let remaining witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 23 & 24 in the list of witnesses be summoned
through IO for NDOH. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M)
concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Let report be also called from both the IOs namely
Inspector Abhijit and Inspector Satish, whether further investigation in
this matter is pending or not.

Let copy of this order be sent to above said both the IOs
through SHO/DCP concerned for compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.05.2024