

SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot
FIR No. 76/2023
PS Crime Branch

03.08.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, Priya Rani Jha and Vikrant Sharma, Ankur Yadav and Sh. Rohit Grewal, Ld.Counsels for accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh. Utkarsh Chhikara, Anisha Khokhar, and Sh. Sandeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish Gahlot.
Sh. Kush Sharma and Sh. YP Yadav Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Yadav.
Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen.
Sh. Akash Nagar, Jaibir Singh Nagar and Ms. Akansha, Ld. Counsels for accused Virender.
Sh. Aditya Vashisth and Sh. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
IO Inspector Satish and Inspector Abhijit are present.
MHCM concerned are present with case property.
Accused Lokesh present on interim bail.
Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

PW-1 Sh. Jatin Malik is present. He is further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Nidhi Yadav is present. She is discharged unexamined.

Put up for RPE on 10.09.2024 at 11.30 AM and 18.09.2024 at 11.30 AM. ***Only PW Nidhi Yadav be summoned for 10.09.2024.*** Both the IO's present today before the court be also summoned for NDOH. MHCM concerned be also summoned with case properties on the NDOH.

Contd...2/-

IOs are directed to bring the equipment for playing of CD/hard disk in the court for NDOH.

The envelope containing a hard disk exhibit “EHDD-A” make WD Elements, bearing FIR No. 76/23, Dated 14.02.2023, under Section 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC, PS Rajouri Garden is resealed with seal of court.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.08.2024