

IA No. 7-24
SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot
FIR No. 76/2023
PS Crime Branch

18.09.2024

This is an application for direction to IO.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. APP for the State.
IO Inspector Satish present.
Ld. Counsel for Applicant/Accused Naveen.

Reply filed by IO. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel
for Applicant/Accused.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on the application on
04.10.2024. IO is directed to bring the Laptop on the NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.09.2024