

IA No. 8-24
SC No. 439/23
FIR No. 76/23
State Vs. Naveen

18.09.2024

This is an application for directing the concerned Jail Superintendent to provide proper treatment to applicant/accused Naveen Kumar.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. APP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for Applicant accused.
IO in person.

Medical report of Applicant/Accused filed on behalf of Dy. Superintendent Central Jail No. 4, Tihar, New Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for Applicant/Accused submits seeks medical prescription and treatment provided to the Applicant/Accused.

Accordingly, Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to file copy of complete medical file of Applicant/Accused Naveen on the NDOH.

Re-list the application on **04.10.2024**.

Let copy of this order be sent along with notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.09.2024