

7. IA No. 08-2024
SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Naveen Kumar
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC

04.10.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Ms. Ruchika proxy counsel for Aditya Aggarwal,
counsel for the applicant/accused.

Copy of medical prescription has been provided by
Jail Superintendent where the accused Naveen Kumar has been
lodged pursuant to the directions of this Court. The same has
been inspected by counsel for the applicant/accused before this
Court.

Accordingly, application is disposed of accordingly.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.10.2024