

7. IA No. 09-2024
SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Lokesh Yadav
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 302/201/120B IPC

04.10.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Ms. Priyanka Yadav, counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO in person.

IO seeks complete set of documents to get the same
verified.

Counsel for the applicant/accused is directed to
provide complete set of documents to IO.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on 08.10.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.10.2024