

IA -7/24

04.10.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO Inspector Satish in person.
Ms. Ruchika, Proxy counsel for Applicant/Accused.

IO submits that he has provided the record in DVD to all the accused persons which has been relied upon by IO as well as prosecution in the present case. He further submits that there is lots of personal data of the accused Sahil Gahlot and Deceased in the phone, which is not relevant in the facts and circumstances of this case and that is why the same has not been placed on record nor supplied to the parties.

However, Ld. Counsel for Applicant/Accused seeks same data as well.

Put up for consideration on **09.10.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.10.2024