

SC 439/23
STATE Vs. Sahil Gahlot and Ors. (Lokesh Yadav)
FIR NO. 76/23
PS BHD Nagar

09.10.2024

Application filed on behalf of Applicant/Accused.

Present: Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Kush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
Applicant/Accused.
Applicant/Accused produced from JC.

Issue notice of the application to concerned Jail
Superintendent to file report on the application for 15.10.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail
Superintendent along with copy of the application for necessary
information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.10.2024