

30. IA No. 10-2024 (applicant Chirag Gehlot)

SC No. 439-2023

State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.

FIR No. 76/2023

PS : Crime Branch

U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC

06.11.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Rishabh Bhardwaj, counsel for the applicant
Chirag Gehlot.

Counsel for the applicant/surety Chirag Gehlot has moved an application for releasing the surety stating that applicant stood surety for accused Amar Gahlot and had deposited his RC of the vehicle. Now, he wants to release his RC as accused Amar Gahlot has surrendered after the expiry of interim bail. It is prayed that surety be discharged.

Heard. Record Perused.

Submissions of counsel for the applicant appears to be correct.

In view of the same, RC of the surety be released to him after keeping copy of the same and against due acknowledgment.

With these observations, application stands disposed of.

Copy of order be given dasti to the applicant.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.11.2024