

11
SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
FIR NO. 76/2023
PS (Crime Branch- S.W.Delhi)

03.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Vashisth and Sh. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh. Sandeep Rana and Ms. Anisha Khokhar, Ld.
Counsel for accused Ashish Gahlot.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil
on VC.
All accused produced from JC.

Request has been received on behalf of PW-03 Sh.
Sunil Dutt.

No other PW present.

Let PW-2 and PW-3 be summoned through IO for
NDOH.

Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. **07.01.2025**
at 11.00 AM. Also, issue summons to IO and MHCM with case
property, if any for NDOH. IOs be also summoned through DCP
concerned.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.01.2025