

IA- Application-SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot (Lokesh Yadav)

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
Applicant/Accused.

Let concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to get
applicant/accused medical examined and file his medical report
on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **01.02.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.01.2025