

IA No.16/2025
SC No.439/2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No.76/2023
PS BHD Nagar

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Reply not filed.

Request has been received on behalf of IO.

Issue notice to IO to file the reply of the aforesaid application with advance copy to the ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Relist the matter on **03.02.2025** for reply/arguments on the afore-said application.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.01.2025