

IA/12/2024
SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
76/2023 (Crime Branch-S.W.Delhi)

01.02.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is first half leave today.

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Sh. Sandeep Rana & Anisha Knokhar for Accused
Ashish Gahlot.

Accused not produced from JC.

Notice be issued to IO.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 22.02.2025 with
main case.

(Reader)
01.02.2025