

IA No.20/2025
FIR No.76/2023
State Vs. Naveen
PS BHD Nagar

12.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Ankit Mutreja, Ld. counsel for the accused on
VC.
IO Inspector Manjeet in person.

IO Inspector Manjeet seeks time to file reply. Let the
same be filed by IO for NDOH. IO Inspector Manjeet is directed
to appear on the NDOH.

Issue notice to first IO/Inspector Abhijeet for next
date of hearing.

Relist the matter alongwith the main charge sheet
for 17.02.2025 at 11.30 a.m.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.02.2025