

**8 SC 439/2023 STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT 76/2023 (Crime
Branch-
S.W.Delhi)**

22.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for accused Virender.
PW-2 Nidhi in person.
IO Inspector Abhijeet in person.

PW-2 Nidhi is present for her cross-examination and she is discharged unexamined as the lawyers are abstaining from work today. PW-2 is bound down for NDOH.

Let PWs mentioned at Sl. No.16,17,25 and 27 be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Accused Amar Gahlot be produced through VC on the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **07.03.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.02.2025