

14

IA/17/24, SC/439/2023

State vs Sahil Gahlot

FIR no. 76/2023

Crime Branch

07.03.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Sh Sandeep Rana, Id counsel for petitioner.
Both IOs Inspector Manjeet and Insp Abhijeet in
person.

Reply filed by the IO. As per the reply filed, the
application has been moved belatedly and CDR might not be
available due to lapse of two years. IO is directed to verify the
same from the concerned telecome company and file the detailed
report on 18.03.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.03.2025