

13

SC/439/2023

FIR no. 76/2023 (Crime Branch)

State vs Sahil Gahlot

07.03.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Sh Nishchaya Nigam Id counsel for applicant.

Submissions heard.

Application stands disposed off.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.03.2025