

SC No.439/2023  
State Vs. Naveen  
FIR No.76/2023

12.03.2025

**Present:** Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.  
Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Inspector Abhijeet and Manjeet are present in  
person.

Part arguments heard.

Re-list the matter for further arguments on

22.03.2025.

IO is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
12.03.2025