

21

SC 439/2023

STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT

FIR NO.76/2023

PS (Crime Branch-S.W.Delhi)

24.03.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Inspector Abhijit and Inspector Manjeet are present.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, Vikrant Sharma, Manish Kumar Bhardwaj and Sh. Geetanjali, Ld. Counsels for accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh. Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender.
Sh. Aditya Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh. Nishchaya Nigam, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Yadav.
Sh. Vineet Chawla, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen Kumar.
Sh. Sandeep Rana (on VC) for accused Ashish Gahlot.
Accused Amar Gahlot produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.

PW-2 Ms. Nidhi Yadav is present. She is further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-04 Sh. Chetan is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. **03.04.2025.**

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 28, 29 & 30 in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
24.03.2025