

23 SC 439/2023 STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT 76/2023 (Crime
Branch-
S.W.Delhi)
23.04.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Virender produced from Tihar Jail through
VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna and Ms. Priya Rani Jha, Ld.
Counsel for accused Sahil Gahlot,
Sh. S.P Yadav and Sh. Nischay Nigam, Ld. Counsel
for accused Lokesh Yadav.
Sh. Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender,
Sh. Utkarsh Chhikara and Sandeep Rana, Counsels
for accused Ashish Gahlot.
Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Counsel for accused Naveen.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta and Pradeep Kumar, Counsel for
accused Amar Gahlot.

PW-09 Dr. Satish Chandra and PW10 Puneet
Panghal are present. They are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-11 Dr. B.N. Mishra is present. He is partly
examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred
for want of case property. He is bound down for the NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **08.05.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 26 in the list
of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and
MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.04.2025