

21 SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
76/2023 (Crime Branch- S.W.Delhi)

08.05.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
All accused produced from JC except accused Amar Gahlot who has been produced through VC.
Shri Rajesh Khanna, Priya Rani Jha and Sh. Vedant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh. S.P Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Yadav.
Sh Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender.
Sh Utkarsh Chikara and Sh. Sandeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish Gahlot and Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for accused Naveen.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.

PW12 Sh. Amaan has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Request has been sent by Dr. B.N. Mishra, DDU Hospital that he is unable to attend the court today.

Let PWs B.N. Mishra, Jatin Bodwal, Mukesh and Ravinder be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter on **13.05.2025 for PE.**

Accused Virender and Amar Gahlot be produced through VC.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.05.2025