

IA No. 17/2025
SC No. 439/2023
FIR No. 76/2023
PS BHD Nagar
State Vs. Sahil Geholt

08.05.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State/Respondent no. 1.
None for the accused.

IO is absent.

Let detailed report be called from IO concerned for
next date of hearing.

Be listed for **13.05.2025** for further proceedings.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.05.2025