

22 SC 439/2023 STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT 76/2023 (Crime Branch-S.W.Delhi)

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Virender Gahlot and Amar Gahlot produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender.
Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for accused Naveen.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
IO is present.

PW-11 Dr. B.N Mishra is further examined in chief. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of accused persons. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW-13 Smt. Mukesh and PW-14 Ravinder are present. They are partly examined in chief. Their further examination in chief are deferred for want of DVR, which is not produced by MHC(M) of PS BHD Nagar, who submits that the same is with the MHC(M) of Crime Branch. Let they be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up on RPE on **21.05.2025 at 11.00 AM.**

Issue summons to IO and MHCM Crime Branch with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.05.2025