

State vs. Amar Gahlot
IA No. 22-25 SC No. 439-23

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for Applicant/accused.

Let summons be issued to IO/SHO concerned to file
report on the application for **06.06.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.06.2025