

16

SC 439/2023

STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT

FIR NO. 76/2023

PS (Crime Branch- S.W.Delhi)

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, and Mr. Priya Rani Jha,
Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta and Sh. Harendra Kumar Ray,
Ld. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh. Sandeep Rana, Anisha Khokhar, Utkarsh Singh
Chhikara and Divyanshu Phate, Ld. Counsels for
accused Ashish Gahlot.
Sh. Kush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh
Yadav.
Sh. Akash Nagar, Ms. Kanishka Chandnani, Ankit
Bhati, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender Gahlot.
Accused Amar Gahlot and Virender Gahlot, Lokesh
produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Sanchit Goel, Ld. Counsel for PW Ravinder
Kumar Khattar on VC.

Counsel for PW Ravinder Kumar submits that witness is
undergoing prostate surgery and advised bed rest till 31.07.2025.
Medical documents furnished along with memo of appearance. Let he
be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW- 15 Babu Lal and PW-16 Yogesh Parashar are
present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 22.07.2025 and
on 08.08.2025.

Let PW-11 B.N Mishra and PW Jatin Bodwal be
summoned for through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH. IO and MHCM
with case property, if any, be also summoned through SHO concerned.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.07.2025