

11

SC 439/2023

STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT

FIR NO. 76/2023

PS (Crime Branch- S.W.Delhi)

22.07.2025

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur Baweja, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna and Sh. Priya Rani Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Gahlot
Mr. Harendra Kumar Ray, Ld. Counself for Amar Gahlot.
Accused Amar Gahlot and Virender Gahlot, Lokesh produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.

PW Dr. Jatin Bodwal and Dr. B. Mishra have send their request for today. Let the be summoned afresh for date already fixed .i.e. 08.08.2025.

Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 08.08.2025.

IO and MHCM with case property, if any, be also summoned through SHO concerned.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.07.2025