

28

IA-23-25-439-23

State vs Ashish Gahlot

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Two days time sought by Dy. Superintendent, CJ No. 4, Tihar Jail, New Delhi to file medical report of applicant/accused.

Let report be called from Dy. Superintendent, CJ No. 4, Tihar Jail, New Delhi after examining applicant/accused in Government hospital on 11.09.2025.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.09.2025