

IA-24-25 SC no. 439-2025
State Vs. Ashish Gahlot
FIR NO. 76/2023
PS Crime Branch

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the
State.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Let report be called from IO for **22.09.2025** with
direction to appear in person on the NDOH.

Till then interim bail of applicant/accused is
extended.

Copy of this order along with application be send to
IO for necessary information and compliance.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.09.2025