

IA No.24/2025
SC No.439/2023
State Vs. Ashish Gahlot
FIR No.76/2023
PS Crime Branch

26.09.2025

Present: Shri V.S. Kharab, Ld. Sub. Addl. Prosecutor
for the State.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai in person.

Reply has been filed to the interim bail application
of accused Ashish Gahlot.

IO Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai submits that the
applicant/accused has been presently hospitalised in Metro
Hospital, Najafgarh, New Delhi and is undergoing treatment for
dengue.

In view of the aforesaid, keeping in view of the
hospitalisation of the applicant/accused, interim bail is extended
for two weeks from today. applicant/accused is directed to
surrender after expiry of the said period i.e. on **09.10.2025**.

Copy of order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.09.2025