

IA No. 29-2025
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot (Amar Gahlot)
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : BHD Nagar

29.10.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Harender Kumar Ray, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing to file the
reply after verifying the contents of the application.

Let the copy of the application be also sent
alongwith the notice for filing the reply.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on
30.10.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/29.10.2025