

SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Amar Gahlot
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : BHD Nagar

30.10.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Harender Kumar Ray, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Report received on behalf of Senior Medical Officer-I/C, Jail Dispensary, CJ – 1 that the applicant/accused has been provided the requisite injection on 22.10.2025 and 15.10.2025 and the condition of the applicant is stable.

Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that the applicant/accused may be provided soft diet as per his needs and requirements. Accordingly, Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to provide soft diet as per needs of applicant/accused.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/30.10.2025