

IA No. 25/2025
SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Amar Gahlot
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : BHD Nagar

30.10.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Harender Kumar Ray, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that he
wishes to withdraw the present application.

Heard.

In the light of submissions of counsel for applicant,
the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn with
liberty to file fresh one.

Copy of order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/30.10.2025