

07.11.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused (through VC).

Notice issued to IO received back unexecuted.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing to file the
reply after verifying the contents of the application.

Let the copy of the application be also sent
alongwith the notice for filing the reply.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on
24.11.2025.

Issue notice to SHO PS Crime Branch and Inspector
Abhijeet for next date of hearing.

Be put up with main charge-sheet.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/07.11.2025