

IA-30-2025
SC No. 439/23
State Vs. Amar Gahlot
14.11.2025

Present: None for State.
 Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for
 applicant/accused.
 Reply filed by IO.

No receipt of appointment of MRI filed on behalf of
Applicant/accused. Proxy counsel for applicant/accused is
directed to file the same on NDOH.

Issue notice to IO for **17.11.2025**.

Till then, interim order to continue.

At request, copy of this order be given dasti.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.11.2025