

21

SC 439/2023  
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT  
FIR NO. 76/2023  
PS (Crime Branch- S.W.Delhi)

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Lokesh Yadav produced from CJ No. 8/9  
through VC.  
Accused Amar Gahlot on interim bail.  
Accused Sahil, Virender, Ashish and Naveen  
produced from JC.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar  
Gahlot.  
Sh. Akash Nagar and Ms. Kanishka Chandnani, Ld.  
Counsel for accused Virender.

PW Inspector Satish has sent a request.

The matter is already fixed for PE for 22.11.2025  
and PW HC Anil and Radheyshyam has already been summoned  
for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case  
property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
18.11.2025