

IA No. 33/2026 SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors. (applicant Naveen Kumar)
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
u/s : 302/201/212/120B/34 IPC

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Arnav Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused Naveen Kumar.
Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai.

IO has filed reply and submits that he has verified the medical documents of the wife of applicant/accused Naveen Kumar and states that she was discharged.

Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that he has filed another medical document of wife of applicant/accused which reflects surgery of wife of applicant/accused which is scheduled for 13.01.2026.

IO seeks time to verify the said document.

IO is bound down for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on 12.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/09.01.2026