

IA No. 27-2025
SC No. 493-2023
State Vs. Virender Singh Gahlot
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : BHD Nagar

15.01.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.
Applicant/Accused is produced from JC.
Inspector Abhijeet in person.

Ahlmad submits that inadvertently notice could not
be issued to Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai.

Let notice be issued to Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai in
terms of order dated 08.01.2026. Let copy of order dated
08.01.2026 and copy of application be sent alongwith notice.

It is submitted that reply/affidavit be sought from the
IO in this regard for the next date.

Inspector Abhijeet is directed to be present on next
date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
20.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/15.01.2026