

18

SC/439/2023

STATE versus SAHIL GAHLOT

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Accused Lokesh Yadav produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Rajesh Khanna, Ms. Priya Rani Jha, Manish Kumar Bhardwaj and Sh. Vikrat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh. Lakshya Gupta Harendra Kumar Ray, Pradeep Kumar, Sachin Deep and Sh. Abhay Rai Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh. Aakash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Virender.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish Gahlot.
HC Parveen from WR-1 Crime Branch present with Laptop.

PW-27 SI Chandan is cross-examined and discharged.

PW-26 Inspector Satish Kumar is further examined, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred. Let PW-26 be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **05.02.2026**. Issue summons to IO Inspector Abhijit and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

HC Parveen from WR-1 Crime Branch is also directed to be present on NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
15.01.2026