

IA-27-25-SC No. 493-25
State Vs. Virender Singh Gahlot,
FIR No. 76/2023
PS BHD Nagar (Crime Branch)

20.01.2026

Present: Ms. Kamaljeet Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
IO Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai present on VC.
Sh. Aakash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

It is submitted by IO that reply filed by him is only on the basis of chargesheet and no investigation was done for the purpose of filing of reply.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submits that since the IO is corroborated his statement made in the reply, let reply with affidavit be filed by him. He further submits that copy of the application has already been supplied to IO Inspector Abhijit.

Put up for filing of reply/affidavit on behalf of IO/further proceedings on **03.02.2026**. Let Inspector Abhijit and Akhilesh Bajpai be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.01.2026