

IA NO. 35/2026
SC NO. 439/2023
STATE VS SAHIL GAHLOT
(EXTENSION OF INTERIM BAIL OF ACCUSED AMAR
GAHLOT)
FIR NO. 76/2023
PS: BHD NAGAR
U/S 302/201, 120B IPC

10.02.2026

Present: Sh V.K Swami, Ld Sub. Addl PP for the State.
IO Inspector Anil Malik (through VC)
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld Counsel for the accused

Further Report has been filed by the IO whereby it has been stated that the wife of the accused / applicant has visited the OPD of Vedant Hospital and the patient / wife of the accused would undergo Trypanoplasty Surgery but she was never admitted in the Hospital and no surgery has been conducted till date. It is further reported by the IO that as per the previous report submitted by him, such operation require a stay for 3-4 days post surgery. IO also submits that such surgery only requires only one day for conducting as told by the concerned Doctor.

On inquiry, Ld Counsel for the applicant/ accused submits that the wife of the accused would be visiting the said Vedant Hospital tomorrow I.e scheduled date 11.02.2026 as per the medical record/ OPD prescription submitted on LDOH and thereafter the concerned Doctor would conduct the pre anesthesia test (PAT) for the purposes of surgery.

In view of the aforesaid, the interim bail granted to the accused / applicant is further extended till 12.02.2026.

Ld Counsel for the applicant/ accused is directed to furnish the fresh medical record of the wife of the applicant pertaining to the schedule visit to the Hospital on 11.02.2026, on the NDOH.

Copy be given Dasti, as prayed.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/10.02.2026