

SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

18.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Lokesh Yadav, produced from JC on VC
from CJ No. 8 and 9
Accused Sahil Gahlot, Virender Gahlot, Amar
Gahlot, Ashish, Naveen Kumar not produced from
JC.
Sh Rajesh Khanna, Ld Counsel for the accused
Sahil Gahlot
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish
Gahlot.
Sh Sidhant Dixit, Ld Counsel for the accused
Virender Gahlot
Sh. Harender Kumar Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused Amar Gahlot.
Sh. Raghav Chawla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Naveen.
No PW is present

Let PW-26 / Inspector Satish Kumar be summoned
for NDOH.

Summons be also issued to PW HC Rohtash and
ASI Kishan Kumar through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on 26.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/18.02.2026