

IA No. 27-2025 SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC

26.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Virender Gahlot is produced from JC.
Shri Akash Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused Virender Gahlot.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing..

Re-list this bail application with main case on

09.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.02.2026