

I.A No. 36/2026
State vs Lokesh Yadav
FIR NO. 76/2023
U/S 302/201/120B IPC

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Nishchay Nigam, Ld Counsel for the accused /
applicant Lokesh Yadav (through VC)
Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO Inspector Anil Malik (through VC)

IO seeks time for filing reply to the present interim
bail application filed by the accused / applicant.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Let the reply be filed by the IO on **06.03.2026** at
12:30 PM.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/27.02.2026