

SC No. 439/2023
State Vs. Lokesh Yadav
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch

06.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri Nishchaya Nigam, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO is absent.

This is an application for grant of interim bail filed
by applicant/accused.

Reply of the IO has been received. Copy supplied.

Let notice be issued to IO to appear in person on
09.03.2026 at 12:30 pm.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/06.03.2026

06.03.2026 (at 12:44 pm)

At this stage, IO Inspector Anil Malik is present
through VC. He has been apprised about the today's Court
proceedings and he is directed to physically present on the next
date of hearing.

Re-list the matter on date already fixed.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/06.03.2026