

SC No. 439/2023
STATE Vs. SAHIL GAHLOT
(BAIL APPLICATION :- AMAR GAHLOT)
FIR No. 76/23
PS:- BHD NAGAR
U/s :302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC

10.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri Harinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
accused/applicant.

*This is an application filed by the applicant/accused
seeking interim bail.*

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person and file the
report in respect of present interim bail application on
11.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/10.03.2026