

13 SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Parvez Alam, Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State
Accused Virender, Sahil Gahlot, Amar Gahlot, and
Ashish Gahlot produced from JC.
Accused Lokesh and Naveen produced from VC
from Jail No. 8.
Sh Rajesh Khanna, Sh Manish Kumar Bhardwaj,
Sh Vikrant Sharma and Ms Priya, Ld Counsels for
accused Sahil Gahlot.
Sh Nishchaya Nigam, Ld Counsel for the accused
Lokesh Yadav
Sh Raghav Chawla, Ld Counsel for the accused
Naveen Kumar.
Sh akash Nagar and Ms Rushika, Ld Counsel for the
accused Virender
Sh Lakshay Gupta, Sh Abhay Rai Singh, Sh Pradeep
Kumar, Sh Harender Kumar Ray, Sh Sachin Deep
and Sh Varshit Dhawan, Ld Counsels for the
accused Aman Gahlot.
PW26 Inspector Satish in person.

An application for referring the accused Lokesh yadav for external medical consultation and further treatment of piles filed by the Ld Counsel for the accused Lokesh Yadav. Same is taken on record.

Let reply be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent with regard to the above said application of the accused Lokesh Yadav on NDOH.

PW26 Inspector Satish is further cross examined and further cross examination deferred for want of case property.

CONTD...

:2:

Let PW Inspector Satish be summoned afresh through IO for NDOH.

Let fresh summons be also issued to PWs mentioned at S. No. 32 / Hardeep Singh and S. No. 33/ Inspector Ajinder Singh and S. No. 2/ ASI Sanjay Kumar to be summoned through IP/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for P.E on 25.03.2026 and 30.03.2026.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

**(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/16.03.2026**