

IA No. 40-2026 in SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC

09.04.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri Rohit Grewal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO Inspector Abhijeet.

This is an application filed by the applicant/accused
Sahil Gahlot seeking interim bail for 21 days due to health
condition of his mother.

No reply has been filed.

Issue notice to **ACP, WR-1, Crime Branch, Rajouri
Garden** for next date of hearing to file the reply after verifying
the contents of the application.

Let the copy of the application be also sent
alongwith the notice for filing the reply.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on
10.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/09.04.2026