

SC No. 439-2023
State Vs. Sahil Gahlot & Ors.
FIR No. 76/2023
PS : Crime Branch
U/s : 302/201/202/212/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006222-2023

11.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sahil Gahlot and Virender Gahlot are
produced from CJ No. 7 (through VC).
Accused Amar Gahlot and accused Ashish Gahlot
are produced from CJ No. 1 (through VC).
Accused Lokesh Yadav and Naveen Kumar are
produced from CJ No. 8/9 (through VC).
Shri Rajesh Khanna, Manish Kumar Bhardwaj,
Priya Rani Jha and Shitansh Tripathi, Ld. Counsels
for accused Sahil Gahlot.
Shri Akash Nagar and Ms. Rushiba, Ld. counsels for
the accused Virender Gahlot.
Ms. Kajol Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Naveen Kumar (through VC).
Shri Lakshay Gupta and Pradeep Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the accused Amar Gahlot.

Exemption requests have been received on behalf of
IO Inspector Abhijeet, PW-26 Inspector Satish Kumar and
PW-35 Ashish Saini. Considered and allowed.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on date
already fixed on 12.08.2026.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.08.2026